Document ID. No. 102164643

Form PTO-1594 RE 1 0 - 02 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5431/2002)	2 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1022	45637 .iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cimo, Inc. DBA Hotwire	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Hotwire, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation-State	Street Address: 333 Market St., Suite 100 City: San Fransico State: CA Zip: 94105
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement ✔ Change of Name Other Execution Date: 05/03/02	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Friedman	ached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Lawrence Friedman Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Cleary, Gottlieb, Steen & Hamilton, 1 Liberty Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip:10006	
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Name PTO-1884 (REP. (ISAN) ONE No. (1861-1987 (map. 5/31/2002) U.S. Parent and Transferred Office 1021640 Tologo - -To the Horestatio Commissioner of Potents and Trademenus Please metric the calculand original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving partyline) 1. Name of conveying partyliss): Name: Hopeire. Inc. Cimo, Inc. DBA Hotwire Address 13" Street Actives: 319 Market St. Suite 100 Association Indicates General Partnership Limited Partnership Chr.Sm. Thansiata State Ct 79794165 Z Concession-State Other ... individual distriction Association iditional numeral of currential party (see) stochast? [[]Yes []Ni **General Portnership** 3. Nature of conveyence: Liebri Petrestio. Assignment Margar Consumation-State Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: 05/03/02 (A) Cantrag (a) amond? [] You [4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Tradament Application No.(e) 76295423, 76235426. B. Trademark Registration No.(a) ···) ... 76151396 , 76151397 , 76151398 Additional number of executed Yes Y 5. Name and migrate of purity to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Talei number of applications and registrations involved: 3 New Lawrence Friedman Internal Address:__ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit appoint Street Address: Cleary, Cot Elieb, Steen & Best 1 ton 8, Deposit account number: l Liberty Place CON ROW YORK STAR MY Zp: 10006 DO NOT USE THE SPACE 9. Similar 07/22/2002 DBYRHE 00000149 76235623 40.00 DP 100.00 OP

> F . 9 4878.0N

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

700 P → MYZHINCLON CC2H N. LVX

SETRAPENARY SOLVE SOLVETY SOLV

REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0457

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CIMO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CIMO, INC." TO "HOTWIRE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2002, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3133802 8100

020281910

Daniet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 1757455

DATE: 05-03-02

CESH NI FAX

8666 92**7 ВАРЕМАРК**Т 2002/01/20 REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0458

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CIMO, INC.

CIMO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Conjunction Law of the State of Delaware (the "Conjunction"), Does Hearny Century:

FIRST: The same of the Corporation is Cano, inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is December 1, 1999.

TRUE: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, string in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Assended and Bestated Cartificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article I shall be amouded and restated to read in its emirety as follows:

l

NAME

The mone of this corporation is Horwice, Inc. (the "Company").

FOURTH: Thermalier pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and was duly adopted by holders of the requision number of shares of enterming stock of the Company emitted to some thermin, acting by serinen consent in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. Notice of the adoption by the stockholders of this Certificate of Amendment will be given to the holders of such shares who did not so consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WHYNESS WHEREAST, Cinna, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and attested to by its Secretary this 2nd day of May, 2002.

CIMO, INC.

Karl Peterson, President

DL1238133~7

ATTES

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 11:30 AM 05/02/2002
020281910 - 3133802

₹00 🕅

MOTANTHOWN +

RECORDED: 07/11/2002

AA1 IN REAU

TRADEMARK^^~

REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0459